

^

C.A.No. 3065 OF 1999

ITEM No.2

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3065/1999

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NIMBA K. PATIL & ORS  
(Summons for non-prosecution)

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....  
.SP2

Two weeks' time is granted to the appellants to  
do the needful.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master