

C.A.No. 3065 OF 1999  
ITEM No.2

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3065/1999( For Preliminary Hearing )

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NIMBA K. PATIL & ORS  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 24/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)

V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel to do the needful.

CHARANJIT

[ OM PRAKASH ]  
COURT MASTER