

\230

C.A.No. 3065 OF 1999

ITEM No.1

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3065/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/1998 in WP 3433/98
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NIMBA K. PATIL & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

C.A.No.3066/1999,C.A.No.3067/1999,C.A.No.3073/1999,C.A.No.3076/1999,
C.A.No.4454-4466/2000

Date : 18/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R